7H
SЕRIES
Heaters (10…550)W
Drying kilns
Hoists and cranes
Road / tunnel
lighting
Plastic

7H
SERIES
Ordering information
Example:  Series 7H, heater 250 W with fan, for 35 mm DIN rail (EN 60175), supply voltage 230 V AC.
7 H . 1 . 2 . 8 . 2 3 0 . 1 2 5 0
Series
Type
1 =  35 mm DIN rail mounting (EN 60715)
Fan
1 =  Without fan (10 – 20 – 50 – 100 – 150)W
2 =  With fan (150 – 250 – 400 – 475 – 550)W
Supply version
0 =  AC (50/60 Hz)/DC
8 =  AC (50/60 Hz)
Supply voltage
230 =  (120…240)V AC/DC
230 =  230 V AC
Variant
1 =  Production line 1
Heating power
010 =  10 W
020 =  20 W
050 =  50 W
100 =  100 W
150 =  150 W
250 =  250 W
400 =  400 W
475 =  475 W (with adjustable temperature regulator)
550 =  550 W (with adjustable temperature regulator)
All types
7H.11.0.230.1010
7H.11.0.230.1020
7H.11.0.230.1050
7H.11.0.230.1100
7H.11.0.230.1150
7H.12.8.230.1150
7H.12.8.230.1250
7H.12.8.230.1400
7H.12.8.230.1475
7H.12.8.230.1550
General data
Insulation acc. EN 60664-1
Rated voltage of power supply system V AC 230
Rated insulation voltage V AC 250
Pollution degree 3
Insulation on the terminals
Dielectric strength between L and N against
the metal clip or the housing V AC 50 Hz (3s) 2500
Overvoltage category II
Rated impulse voltage (1.2/50 μs) kV 2.5
I-2
01
8,
 w
w
w
.fi
nd
er
ne
t.c
om
7
G
7H
SERIES
7H SERIES
Heaters (10...550)W
Wiring diagrams